Overensstemmelseserklaering

Vi erklzer hermed at nedfor stdende vare er i overensstemmelse med gaeldende EU-Forordning
1935/2024 & 2023/2026 omkring materialer er beregnet til direkte kontakt med faodevare.

Vare nummer | 2023.02
Varenavn Poser til Popcorn 1L

Foto - l ,...
(11
cORN

Vedheefter data fra producenten

Kevin Due Christensen
Due Support ApS & Kasper & Co ApS



SNACK FOOD SERVICE

Declaration of Conformity

issue
Company Name: CORNICO Company, s.r.o.
Address: Dialni¢na cesta 16/B, SK —903 01 Senec, Slovenska republika

Name of the article: #2032,01 -Paper BAG for popcorn 1 L , Best”

Importer and distributor declares the above-mentioned plastic packaging are in conformity with regulations
applying to articles and materials intended to come into contact with food:

PAPER BAGS MADE OF BLEACHED PAPER

> without print / with print

are safe, suitable as material intended for contact with food stuff and in

compliance with the rules of the

> they comply with Food Code of the Slovak Republic and the Regulation (EC) No.
1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27th October 2004 on
materials and articles intended for contact with food and repealing Directives

80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC and

> they comply with Decree No. 1799/2003-100 of the Ministry of Agriculture of the Slovak
Republic and the Ministry of Health of the Slovak Republic of 9th June 2003 on issuance

of the Chapter five of the Food Codex of the Slovak Republic regulating substances

and things designated to be in contact with food stuffs, as amended later

> they comply with European parliament and Council Directive No. 94/62/EC of 20th
December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste

> manufactured per correct manufacturing procedures and practice in compliance with
documentation established and kept according to the Article of the Commission

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006.

We declare that has an Integrated Management System of safety and

quality 1ISO 9001:2016 and BRC Packaging. Our production process in which papers are
manufactured is organized in compliance with the with the requirements of Good
Manufacturing Practice. The paper bags are intended for short-term packaging and short-term maintaining the
packed food. They are not intended for permanent packaging and maintaining food. They are not
containers protecting food from exposure to danger.

Paper bags come in contact with dry food, bakery products and fatty bakery products. Paper
bags intended for contact with food have to be stored in clean, dry and ventilated storage.
First party’s declaration of conformity with legal regulations and standards for product
Paper bags intended for contact with dry food, bakery products and fatty bakery products.
Paper bags intended for contact with food have to be stored in clean, dry and ventilated
storage. The ratio of the surface area in contact with the food is 6 dm2 / 1 kg food.

V Senci 12.01.2022




